

Bail SC -90/2022
FIR No. 358/2020
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Ashish @ Deva

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Present application has been moved on behalf of
applicant/accused Ashish @ Deva to provide shoes in the jail.

Let the reply of the application be filed by the
concerned Jail Superintendent for **20.12.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.12.2023