

21.08.2024

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All five accused produced from JC, through VC.
Sh. Kartik, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish @
Deva.
Ms. Pranjal, Ld. Counsel for accused Surajpal.
Sh. Vikas Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused
Pradeep.
Sh. Ujjwal Puri, Sh. Abhay Kumar and Sh.
Krishan Arora, Ld. Counsels for accused Deepak @
Titar.

PW Inspector Praveen Vats is present. He has sought discharge, stating that he has to attend an urgent call of the DCP. He is discharged for today only.

Presence of PWs DCP Brijender Kumar Yadav, ACP Atul Kumar and ACP B.K. Singh is exempted on separate applications received in this regard.

PW SI Parmeet is present. However, evidence of a public witness is being recorded in another case titled as State Vs. Arjun, which will take considerable time to conclude. Further, the undersigned has also to attend the interview session of the DLSA counsels. Accordingly, this witness is discharged for today only.

Let matter be put up for PE on 12.11.2024.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)

**ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.08.2024**