

12 SC 90/2022
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ DEVA
FIR No.358 /2020
PS Kanjhawala

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All five accused produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Pranjal and Sh. Anshul Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
accused Suraj Pal @ Bhagta.
Sh. Paras Puniyani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Ashish @ Deva.
Sh. Abhay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Deepak @ Titar.
PW/ Insp. Praveen Vats is present.

PW-1/ Insp. Praveen Vats examined-in-chief and not
cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsels despite opportunity
given. Witness is discharged with 'Nil' Cross-examination.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **14.02.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/12.11.2024