

21

MISC. SC No. 90/2022
STATE Vs. Ashish @ Deva
FIR No.358/2020
PS: Kanjhawala

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Paras Puniyani, Sh. Shashi Verma, Sh. Lavish
Chhikara and Sh. Kartik, Ld. Counsels for accused.

Jail Superintendent has sought two days' time for
filing reply. Time till NDOH is granted.

Application be put up on **16.01.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.01.2025