

Misc SC-90/22
FIR No.358/20
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Ashish @ Deva

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Paras Punyani, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

This application has been moved on behalf of
applicant / accused Ashish @ Deva with a prayer that he be
provided facility of meeting with the family through VC.

Reply filed by the concerned Jail Superintendent
says that request of the applicant / accused has already been
processed and sent for approval.

Since the jail authorities are already considering the
request of the applicant / accused, no specific directions from this
Court are called for.

Application stands disposed off.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.01.2025