

03.06.2025

Present: AR of the plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Manish(through VC)
Defendant absent.
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The matter is listed for clarifications/orders.

As the undersigned has not heard the arguments in the present matter, list the matter for fresh arguments on the application under Order XI Rule 14 as well as under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed by the plaintiff, on **23.09.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2025