

9
SC No. 90/22
FIR No. 358/20
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Ashish @ Deva

08.08.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant / accused Pradeep Jaglan appeared
through VC.

Report from concerned jail Superintendent received
as per which, request of applicant/accused has been forwarded to
the competent authority by the jail Superintendent. In view of the
report, matter is adjourned for filing further report from jail
Superintendent.

Issue notice to the concerned jail Superintendent for
filing further reply for the NDOH.

List for filing of further report from jail
Superintendent for **27.08.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.08.2025