

9
SC No. 90/22
FIR No. 358/20
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Ashish @ Deva

08.08.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashish @ Deva present on bail **through VC**.
Accused persons namely Suraj Pal @ Bhagta,
Ajay Dabas, Deepak Dabas @ Teetar, Pradeep Jaglan
and Suraj Pal @ Bhagta produced from J/C **through VC**.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Harsh Tomar for main
Counsel Sh. Harjas P. Anand for accused Ashish @
Deva.
IO ACP Birender Kumar is absent.

Request for exemption is received on behalf of IO ACP
Birender Kumar Singh on the ground that he is outstation. Allowed
for today only.

Written request received from PW Retd. ACP Atul
Kumar on medical exigency. Allowed for today only.

Written request received from PW IPS DCP Birjendera
Kumar Yadav on the ground that he is leave due to medical exigency.
Allowed for today only.

Put up for PE on **29.10.2025**.

**Let PWs Retd. ACP Atul Kumar and PW IPS DCP
Birjendera Kumar Yadav be summoned alongwith IO and MHC(M)
for NDOH.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.08.2025