

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).

The present execution petition has been preferred in respect of order dated 13.02.2026, as passed by Ld. Labour Court.

Issue notice of the present petition upon the JD on filing of PF for the NDOH.

The notice is being issued so as to bring the present proceedings in the knowledge of the JD, so as to avoid multiple payments being made under the order dt 13.02.2026 as passed by the Ld. Labour Court.

The JD is directed to apprise the court as to whether any part of the decretal amount has been paid to the DH and it is made clear that in case the same is not apprised to the Court, the warrants of attachment for the entire decretal amount would be issued.

Renotify on **15.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:17.04.2026