

14-07-2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Gautam, advocate for plaintiff
Sh. Ankit Saklani, proxy counsel for counsel for
defendants

Replication along with reply to application u/o 7 Rule 11 of CPC and affidavit of admission/ denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy thereof stated to have already been supplied to the opposite party.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that main counsel is having back pain issue and has been advised bed rest by the doctor. Not opposed on behalf of plaintiff. One last and final opportunity is granted to the parties to address arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

At request, put up for reply and arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 of CPC on 08-09-2026.

(PANKAJ ARORA)
District Judge-16, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14-07-2026